

PATUXENT RIVER COMMISSION

301 W. Preston Street, Suite 1101 Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2305

Phone: (410) 767-3370 Fax: (410) 767-4480

Internet: https://planning.maryland.gov/Pages/OurWork/PaxRiverComm/

PatuxentRiverCommInfo.aspx

Councilman Michael Leszcz, Chairman Christopher Perry, Bourn Environmental, Vice-Chairman

We, the Patuxent River Commission, envision a Patuxent River ecosystem as vital and productive in 2050 as it was in the 1950s. We therefore commit to be stewards and advocates for the Patuxent River and to lead and inspire actions to protect, enhance, and restore living resources and the natural, cultural, economic, and recreational values of the Patuxent River and its watershed.

PATUXENT RIVER COMMISSION MEETING NOTICE

Wednesday, November 18, 2020 4:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

THIS MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE ON GOOGLE MEET VIDEO

To participate, click on the link sent to you previously: meet.google.com/ypf-frbr-rej

Join by phone

(US) +1 617-675-4444 PIN: 880 327 640 0070#

- 4:00 Introductions and Approval of September Minutes, Updates

 4:15 Presentation on Howard County Watershad Beneat Cond (App Stroggle The
- **4:15** Presentation on Howard County Watershed Report Card (Ann Strozyk, The Howard County Conservancy)
- **4:45** Purchase of 5-Acre Development Site by Howard County for Use as a Park (Barbara Sollner-Webb)
- **5:00 Update on Recreational Use of the Patuxent during the Pandemic** (Fred Tutman)
- 5:15 Maglev Timeline and Opportunity for Comment (Michael Leszcz)
- 5:45 Open Floor
- 6:00 Adjourn